GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN BAIT-UL-MAL

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Public Sector Organization)
(MINISTRY OF POVERTY ALLEVIATION & SOCIAL SAFETY)

TENDER NOTICE

Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal (PBM),invites e-bids seperately Technical and Financial from well reputed Manufatcturers, firms and General Order Suppliers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department, for Procurement of Uniform Items, School Shoes, Note Books& Stationary Items for Students of 20x no of PBM Schools For Rehabilitation of Child Labour (SRCLs) based in South Punjab Region for academic session 2025-26.

- 2. Standard Procurement Documents/ advertisement, containing detail of items, specification and other terms and conditions are available at the website of PBM www.pbm.gov.pk as well as PPRA www.ppra.gov.pk.
- 3. E-Bids prepared in accordance with PPRA rules and instructions given in the Standard Procurement Documents, shall be submitted at E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (www.eprocure.gov.pk), on or before 14-01-2025 till 11:00 AM accompanied by a call deposit receipt / pay order/ Bank draft as earnest money (refundable/ interest free) in favour of Director PBM Regional Office, South Punjab, Multan for each application as detail below. Original Pay order/ CDR must be forwarded to Regional Office.

LOT	DESCRIPTION	BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY
Lot-I	Uniform	316,500
Lot-II	School Shoes	157,100
Lot-III	Note Books	240,000
Lot-IV	Stationary	138,500

- 4. Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in Pakistan Bait ul Mal, Regional Office, Multanin the presence of bidders or their representatives (along with samples). Whereas, date of opening of Financial Bids will be communicated to technically qualified bidder(s) in due course of time.
- 5. Successful firm (s)/bidder (s) will be bound to supply goods on approved rates for one year from the issuance of first supply order at designated places after inspection at Regional Office, South Punjab, Multan.
- 6. PBM reserves the right to reject any/all bids at any time in accordance with PPRA's Rules.

(Director)
Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal Regional Office South Punjab, Multan
Haider Street Taimoor Block, Shalimar Colony Northern By Pass, Multan
(Ph #061-9330753)